
Canadian Fashion Symposium 2020 
Digital Working Groups 

Teaching and Learning Resources 
 

INSTRUCTIONS: Each group can work together collecting and co-designing reading lists, 
assignments, and other teaching and learning resources for a potential course syllabus or tool 
kit on various topics that our members can access to help them develop new courses or 
augmenting already existing courses. The group moderators will organize the materials into a 
separate Google Docs and Folders, which can be collected and posted on the Canadian 
Fashion Scholars Website as an open-sourced resource for all members to use (to be launched 
on our original Symposium date, Sat. Sept. 19, 2020).  
 
Suggestions for things to include: bibliographies, additional suggested reading list, 
assignment templates, discussion questions, possible essay topics, possible case studies, links, 
podcasts, videos, filmography, course outline      
 

DIGITAL GROUP: Fashion and Race 
LEADER: Jaleesa Reed (email: jlsareed@gmail.com) 
 
LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1QHbSRj5C6dJi0eGO3otdhRrb6h3UE6Ut?usp=sharing  

 

Participants name:  Email:  

Johnathan Clancy jdclancy221@gmail.com  

Kat Sark katrina.sark@gmail.com  

Jason Cyrus jasonbcyrus@yahoo.com  

Suzi Webster suzi.webster@gmail.com  

Madeleine Goubau madeleine.goubau@gmail.com  

Sha’Mira Covington shamira.cov@gmail.com  

Laura Snelgrove laura.snelgrove@gmail.com  

Jonathan M. Square jonathan.m.square@gmail.com  

Delacey Tedesco d.tedesco@exeter.ac.uk  
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DIGITAL GROUP: Gender and Fashion Beyond the Binary / Non-Binary Fashion  
LEADERS: Ryan Chantree and Johnathan Clancy (email: rchantree@ryerson.ca, 
jdclancy221@gmail.com )  
 
LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1M-M-qx_4ikW9sfsBFnnhCgvDPGVpDizz?usp=sharing  

 

Participants name:  Email:  

Kat Sark katrina.sark@gmail.com 

Jason Cyrus jasonbcyrus@yahoo.com  

Johnathan Clancy  jdclancy221@gmail.com 

Madeleine Goubau madeleine.goubau@gmail.com  

Laura Snelgrove laura.snelgrove@gmail.com  

Delacey Tedesco d.tedesco@exeter.ac.uk  

 
 

DIGITAL GROUP: Cultural Appropriation in Fashion 
LEADER: Nana Sharif Korsgaard (email: nana-korsgaard@hotmail.com) 
 
LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/19gdmQoiaW8Cn18iTlJIwpPs86VnFWN2X?usp=sharin
g  

 

Participants name:  Email:  

Kat Sark katrina.sark@gmail.com 

Riley Kucheran riley.kucheran@ryerson.ca  

Aanchal Bakshi mail@aanchal.online  

Jason Cyrus jasonbcyrus@yahoo.com  

Madeleine Goubau madeleine.goubau@gmail.com  

Patti Derbyshire pderbyshire@mtroyal.ca  

Johnathan Clancy jdclancy221@gmail.com  

Nichole Fiorentino nichole.fiorentino@gmail.com  
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Delacey Tedesco d.tedesco@exeter.ac.uk  

 
 

DIGITAL GROUP: Decolonizing Fashion (History) 
LEADER: Kat Sark (email: katrina.sark@gmail.com) 
 
LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1M3JW73COxmNNxCwYsbS-T0t919FYtL7s?usp=shari
ng  

 

Participants name:  Email:  

Riley Kucheran riley.kucheran@ryerson.ca  

Sage Lacerte (advisor/consultant)  sagelacerte@moosehidecampaign.ca  

Sandra Niessen niessensan@gmail.com  

Erica de Greef ericadegreef@gmail.com  

Nana Sharif Korsgaaard nana-korsgaard@hotmail.com  

Caroleen Molenaar caroleenmolenaar@gmail.com  

Jason Cyrus jasonbcyrus@yahoo.com  

Madeleine Goubau madeleine.goubau@gmail.com  

Jess Montgomery jess@thinktheworlddifferently.com  

Paula Alaszkiewicz pa@paulaalaszkiewicz.com  

Patti Derbyshire pderbyshire@mtroyal.ca  

Christiane Nickel christiane.nickel@gmail.com  

Natalie Nudell natalie_nudell@fitnyc.edu  

Thomas Walter Dietz tomwdietz@hotmail.com  

Delacey Tedesco d.tedesco@exeter.ac.uk  

 
 

DIGITAL GROUP: Sustainable and Ethical Fashion 
LEADER: Jess Montgomery (email: jess@thinktheworlddifferently.com) 
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LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1TZ2ik5rLExnpEt607U4UkzbGVuy69Sl2?usp=sharing 
 

 

Participants name:  Email:  

Kat Sark katrina.sark@gmail.com 

Caroleen Molenaar caroleenmolenaar@gmail.com  

Madeleine Goubau madeleine.goubau@gmail.com  

Josephine A. Grigoriou josephineamalie@gmail.com  

 

DIGITAL GROUP: Fashion and Creativity 
LEADER: Kat Sark (email: katrina.sark@gmail.com) 
 
LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1cO3UWtqQOewgg7dRmuWc732lyQ-Dk_3Y?usp=shari
ng  

 

Participants name:  Email:  

Johnathan Clancy jdclancy221@gmail.com  

Suzi Webster suzi.webster@gmail.com  

Josephine A. Grigoriou josephineamalie@gmail.com  

Jonathan M. Square jonathan.m.square@gmail.com  

Jason Cyrus jasonbcyrus@yahoo.com 

Delacey Tedesco d.tedesco@exeter.ac.uk  

 
Fashion Curation as a Tool of Decolonization  

DIGITAL GROUP: Curation 
LEADER: Jason Cyrus (email: jasonbcyrus@yahoo.com)  
 
LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1OEWSflpD1ECxnmA7o15t1hXWEOF2i6HV?usp=shar
ing 
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Participants name:  Email:  

Erica de Greef  ericadegreef@gmail.com  

Eanna Morrison Barrs eannamary@hotmail.com  

Kat Sark katrina.sark@gmail.com 

Christiane Nickel christiane.nickel@gmail.com  

Lisa Thompson lisa@themodernclassicsociety.com  

Thomas Walter Dietz tomwdietz@hotmail.com  

Delacey Tedesco d.tedesco@exeter.ac.uk 

Nicola Contessi ncontessi@gmail.com 

 
 

Probes for Plurality 
PROJECT: Probes for Plurality! Participatory, Embodied, Communal Practices for Fashion 
LEADERS: Oluwasola Olowo-Ake (Email: oolowoake@ecuad.ca), Helene Day Fraser 
 
LINK TO FOLDER: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1BwISqXXaPkODe7PQ-bI9ZosV9Fumddj5?usp=sharing 

 

Participants name:  Email:  

Kat Sark katrina.sark@gmail.com 

Sukriti Tandon sukrititandon01@gmail.com  

Jess Montgomery jess@thinktheworlddifferently.com  

Wuchen Zhang wuzh4918@gmail.com  

*Heather Young  craftlabstudio@gmail.com 

Christiane Nickel christiane.nickel@gmail.com  

Meghann O’Brien  meghannshaunobrien@gmail.com  

*Johnathan Clancy jdclancy221@gmail.com  

Ryan Chantree rchantree@ryerson.ca  

Jason Cyrus jasonbcyrus@yahoo.com 
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Delacey Tedesco d.tedesco@exeter.ac.uk  

 
Group Timeline Template  

(designed by Jaleesa Reed) 
JULY 
Checkpoint 1: July 20 

-​ Organize existing resources in folder 
-​ Identify strong and weak areas within resource list 
-​ Moderator to notify the group of changes to process, if needed 

AUGUST 
Checkpoint 2: August 3 

-​ Organize existing resources in folder 
-​ Refine strong and weak areas within resource list 

-​ Identify if additional resources need to be created 
Checkpoint 3: August 17 

-​ Organize existing resources in folder 
-​ Review new resources created by group 
-​ Begin finalizing lists 

Finalize resource list: August 21 
-​ Last chance to drop in any outstanding resources 

Resources due to Kat: August 29 
-​ Moderator to send compiled list to Kat 

SEPTEMBER 
Resources go live on website: September 19, 2020 
 

 
Message Board:  
 
Dear Group Leaders,  
If you haven’t set up a folder yet, please consult the other folders for ideas, formats, and 
templates - I have reformatted the breakdown of the docs to reflect the template proposed by 
Jaleesa (with separate documents for links, podcasts, videos, and an annotated bibliography 
list for books and articles), please kindly copy and paste the tables into a new document in 
your group folder. That way, it is easier to navigate and find things, and the format is the same 
in all folders.  
Also, periodically please keep checking the sign-up lists in case there will be more 
contributors and provide them with editing access!  
Thank you kindly, 
Kat 
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